

Narender Kumar vs. Tara Devi and Another

Cr.MP(M) No. 2860 of 2025

20.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Cr.MP(M) No. 2860 of 2025

Notice to respondent returnable on 04.05.2026,
on taking steps within a week.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 20th, 2025.
(Susheel)