

**CrMPM No.2860 of 2025**

06.01.2026 Present: None.

Steps for service of respondents are awaited. Steps if taken within a period of one week, notices to them be issued for 04.05.2026.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.01.2026**  
*(Shalini)*