

CRMPPM-2860 of 2025

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Jatin Thakur, vice counsel for the applicant/petitioner.

Steps for service of respondents are awaited despite opportunity dated 06.01.2026, however, learned counsel appearing for the applicant/petitioner submits that the same have been taken today. Let notices to respondents be issued for 04.05.2026, the date already fixed, on the steps so stated to have been taken.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.02.2026

(Vriti)