

Narender Kumar v. Tara Devi and another

Cr. MP (M) No.2860 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **24.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]